March for Life 2022 Bus Trip Details

Shelby County Right to Life is sending two 56-passenger buses to Washington DC for the National March for Life, January 21, 2022.

Cost for reservations: \$85 per seat. (SCRTL subsidizes the trip, so cost is already reduced from actual expenses.)

Schedule: The trip involves an overnight trip to and from Washington DC.

Thursday, January 20, around 7:30pm—Depart from Sidney;

Friday morning—Arrive in Washington DC;

Friday, around 6:30pm—Buses leave DC for return trip home;

Early Saturday morning (around 4:00 or 5:00am)—Buses arrive in Sidney.

Most of Friday will be spent outdoors, with no access to the bus. Friday morning, passengers will be dropped off near a church for Mass before the March. Let us know if your group will not be attending Mass.

Reservations: Reserve your spot soon. Over half of the 112 seats are already reserved. Once registered, final itinerary and travel info will be send by email. Payment is required to reserve your spot.

Payment can be made to <u>Shelby County Right to Life</u> by check or <u>online</u>, along with required contact info form. *All passengers under age 18 must be with a chaperoned group or accompanied by an adult.*

Contingencies: All checks received will be held until January before being cashed, in the event of an unforeseen cancellation of the trip, in which case we will do our best to refund each participant.

Questions: Call Anne Schmiesing at 937-658-3535.

2022 March for Life Trip Registration Form

Passenger Name	Age
Name of adult/group leader accompanying passenger if	f under age 18
Passenger's Cell Phone	
Can this cell phone number be included in the bus handout	Yes / No
Emergency Contact Name:	
Emergency Contact Phone:	
Mailing Address (of passenger/or responsible party):	
Email Address	

Will you attend the Mass in Washington DC before the rally and March begin? Yes / No

Make Checks payable to Shelby County Right to Life at \$85 per seat.

Mail payment and form to Shelby County Right to Life, PO Box 72, Sidney, OH 45365

Or pay via our website donations button at www.shelbycountyrtl.org/ and email form to director@shelbycountyrtl.org